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Alabama  
Anthony Merriweather 
STD Director  
Alabama Department of Public Health 
anthony.merriweather@adph.state.al.us 
 

Alaska  
Hannah Guzzi 
STD Program Coordinator 
Alaska Department of Health and 
Social Services 
Hannah.guzzi@alaska.gov  
 

American Samoa  
TBD 
Program Coordinator 
Department of Health 
 

Arizona  
Rebecca Scranton 
STD Control Program Manager 
Arizona Department of Public Health 
Rebecca.Scranton@azdhs.gov  
 

Arkansas  
Brandi Roberts 
STD Prevention Program Manager 
Arkansas Department of Health 
brandi.roberts@arkansas.gov 
 

Baltimore  
Elizabeth Gilliams 
Sexual Health Clinics Medical Director 
Baltimore City Health Department 
Elizabeth.Gilliams@baltimorecity.gov   
 

California  
Kathleen Jacobson 
Chief, STD Control Branch 
California Department of Public Health 
Kathleen.jacobson@cdph.ca.gov  
 

Chicago  
David Kern 
Deputy Commissioner  
Chicago Department of Public Health 
david.kern@cityofchicago.org 
 

Colorado  
Jessica Forsyth 
Branch Director, STI/HIV/Viral Hepatitis 
Branch 
Colorado Dept. of Public Health & 
Environment 
jessica.forsyth@state.co.us    
 

Connecticut  
Ava Nepaul 
STD Surveillance Coordinator 
Connecticut Department of Public 
Health 
ava.nepaul@ct.gov  

Delaware  
Attillio Zarrella 
Public Health Treatment Program 
Administrator 

Delaware Department of Health and Social 
Services 
Attillio.zarrella@delaware.gov   
 

District of Columbia  
Clover Barnes 
Senior Deputy Director 
D.C. Department of Health 
clover.barnes@dc.gov  
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Federated States of Micronesia  
Mayleen Jack Ekiek 
Medical Director, FSM Communicable 
Diseases 
FSM Department of Health & Social Affairs 
mekiek@fsmhealth.fm 
 

Florida  
Craig Wilson 
STD Section Administrator 
Florida Department of Health 
Craig.wilson@flhealth.gov  
 

Georgia  
Latasha Terry 
STD Director 
Georgia Department of Public Health 
latasha.terry@dph.ga.gov  

Guam  
Vince Aguon 
Supervisor – STD/HIV Prevention Prgm. 
Guam Dept. of Public Health and 
Social Services 
Vince.aguon@dphss.guam.gov  
 

Hawaii  
Timothy McCormick 
Interim STD Director 
Hawaii State Department of Health 
timothy.mccormick@doh.hawaii.gov  

Idaho  
Aimee Shipman  
Program Manager 
Idaho Department of Health & Welfare 
shipmana@dhw.idaho.gov 
 

Illinois  
Danny Brikshavana 
Section Chief, STD Program 
Illinois Department of Public Health 
danucha.brikshavana@illinois.gov 
 

Indiana  
John Nichols 
STD Prevention Director 
Indiana State Department of Health 
JNichols1@isdh.IN.gov  

Iowa  
George Walton 
STD Program Manager 
Iowa Department of Public Health 
George.walton@idph.iowa.gov  
 

Kansas  
Scott Strobel 
Disease Intervention Section Chief 
Kansas Dept. of Health & Environment 
Scott.Strobel@ks.gov  

Kentucky  
Kathleen Winter 
State Epidemiologist 
Kentucky Dept. of Public Health 
kathleen.winter@ky.gov  
 
 
 
 

Los Angeles County  
Mario Pérez 
Director, Division of HIV and STD 
Programs 
Los Angeles County Public Health 
mjperez@ph.lacounty.gov 
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Louisiana  
Franda Thomas 
Deputy Director of Operations 

Louisiana Department of Health/Office of 
Public Health 
Franda.thomas@la.gov   

Maine  
Lauren Gauthier 
HIV/STD Prevention Program Manager 
Maine Center for Disease Control and 
Prevention 
Lauren.gauthier@maine.gov    
 

Marshall Islands  
Adela Sibok-Nakamura 
National Program Manager 
Ministry of Health 
asibok@rmihealth.org  

Maryland  
Ken Ruby III 
Chief – Center for STI Prevention 
Maryland Department of Health 
kenneth.ruby@maryland.gov  
 

Massachusetts  
Kathleen Roosevelt 
Director, STD Prevention Division 
Massachusetts Department of Public 
Health 
Kathleen.roosevelt@state.ma.us 
 

Michigan  
Kris Tuinier 
Section Manager, HIV/STI Field Svcs. 
Michigan Dept. of Health and Human 
Services 
tuinierk@michigan.gov  

Minnesota  
Chryssie Jones 
Section Manager – STD & HIV Section 
Minnesota Department of Health 
christine.jones@state.mn.us   
 

Mississippi  
Melody Winston 
Director, Office of Communicable 
Disease  
Mississippi State Dept. of Health 
melody.winston@msdh.ms.gov  

Missouri  
Alicia Jenkins 
Interim Chief  
Missouri Department of Health and Senior 
Services 
Alicia.jenkins@health.mo.gov 
 
 

 

Montana  
Cara Murolo 
STD Program Manager/Surveillance 
Coordinator 
Montana State Department of Public 
Health & Human Services 
cmurolo@mt.gov 
 

Nebraska  
Dana Peterson 
STI Program Manager 
Nebraska Department of Health and 
Human Services 
dana.peterson@nebraska.gov  

Nevada  
Elizabeth Kessler 
STD Program Manager 
Nevada Department of Health and 
Human Services 
ekessler@health.nv.gov  
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New Hampshire  
Rachel Schubert Kusch 
Linkage to Care Program Manager, 
Infectious Disease Prevention, Investigation 
& Care Services Section 
New Hampshire Dept. of HHS 
Rachel.s.kusch@dhhs.nh.gov  
 

New Jersey  
Greta Anschuetz 
Division Director, STD Services 
New Jersey Department of Health 
Greta.Anschuetz@doh.nj.gov   
 

New Mexico  
Janine Waters 
STD Program Manager 
New Mexico Department of Health 
janine.waters@state.nm.us 
 

New York City  
Audrie MacDuff King 
Director of Policy, Bureau of Sexually 
Transmitted Infections 
NYC Dept of Health & Mental Hygiene 
aking6@health.nyc.gov  

New York State  
Rachel Malloy 
STI Director 
New York State Department of Health 
rachel.malloy@health.ny.gov  

 
North Carolina  
Victoria Mobley 
HIV/STD Medical Director 
North Carolina Department of Health 
and Human Services 
Victoria.mobley@dhhs.nc.gov  
 

North Dakota  
Lindsey Vanderbusch 
HIV/STD/TB Program Manager 
North Dakota Dept. of Health 
lvanderbusch@nd.gov 
 

Northern Mariana Islands  
Tenta Tenorio 
HIV/STD/VH Prevention Program 
CNMI Division of Public Health 
tenta.tenorio@chcc.health  

Ohio  
Karen Nicosia 
STD and Hepatitis Prevention Program 
Manager 
Ohio Department of Health 
karen.nicosia@odh.ohio.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Oklahoma  
Terrainia Harris  
Director, Sexual Health and Harm 
Reduction Service  
Oklahoma State Department of Health 
Terrainia@health.ok.gov  
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Oregon  
Alison Goldstein 
HIV/STD Prevention & Surveillance Manager 
Oregon Health Authority 
Alison.Goldstein@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
 

Pennsylvania  
Beth Butler 
Public Health Program Administrator 
Pennsylvania Department of Health 
bebutler@pa.gov  

 
Philadelphia  
Cherie Walker-Baban 
STD Program Manager 
Philadelphia Department of Public Health 
cherie.walker-baban@phila.gov 
 

 
Puerto Rico  
Aixa Irizarry 
Director of Prevention 
Puerto Rico Departament of Health 
airizarry@salud.pr.gov   
 

Republic of Palau  
Columbo Sakuma 
Interim Program Manager  
Ministry of Health 
columbo.sakuma@palauhealth.org 
 

Rhode Island  
Thomas Bertrand 
Chief, Office of HIV/AIDS, Oral 
Hepatitis, STD, & TB 
Rhode Island Department of Health 
thomas.bertrand@health.ri.gov 
 

San Francisco  
Stephanie Cohen 
Director, STI Prevention and Control 
San Francisco Department of Public Health 
Stephanie.cohen@sfdph@org  
 

South Carolina  
Bernard Gilliard 
Disease Intervention Specialist 
SC Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 
gilliab@dhec.sc.gov 
 

South Dakota  
Kacee Redden 
STD Program Coordinator 
Office of Disease Prevention Services 
Kacee.redden@state.sd.us 
 

Tennessee  
Tonya King 
STD Prevention Program Director 
Tennessee Department of Health 
Tonya.King@tn.gov  

Texas  
Karen Surita 
Public Health Follow Up Group Manager 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Karen.surita@dshs.texas.gov  
 
 

Utah  
Megan Evans 
STD Program Coordinator 
Utah Department of Health 
meevans@utah.gov  
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Vermont  
Daniel Daltry 
STD & Hepatitis C Program Chief 
Vermont Department of Health 
daniel.daltry@vermont.gov   
 

Virgin Islands  
Jason Henry 
Territorial Director 
Virgin Islands Department of Health 
Jason.Henry1@doh.vi.gov  
 

Virginia  
Oana Vasiliu 
Director of STD Prevention and Surveillance  
Virginia Department of Health  
Oana.vasiliu@vdh.virginia.gov  

Washington  
Zandt Bryan  
HIV/STD Public Health Program Advisor 
Washington State Department of 
Health 
Zandt.Bryan@DOH.WA.GOV   
 

West Virginia  
Margret Watkins 
STD Program Director 
WV St. Depart. Health & Human Resources 
margret.a.watkins@wv.gov    

Wisconsin  
Scott Stokes 
HIV/HCV/STD Section Chief 
Wisconsin Department of Health 
Services 
Scott.Stokes@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Wyoming  
Leslie Fowler 
Communicable Disease Unit Prevention 
Program Manager 
Wyoming Department of Health 
leslie.fowler@wyo.gov 
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